JP \$40.00 86371175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM450034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MVC Capital, Inc.		09/18/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Master Molded Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	River Bend Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Hospitec, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Quantum Plastics, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Plasticos Promex USA, LLC f/k/a Plasticos Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
	TDAREMARK	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0928

900427767

D	1,000	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Promex Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Promex Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	1000 Davis Road, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
Name:	3D Plastics, LLC f/k/a 3D Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Doris Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	
	· ·	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86371175	RICEYLENE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: ipfilings@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Kornfield - Bodman PLC Address Line 1: 201 South Division Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Kornfield	
SIGNATURE:	/susan m. kornfield/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Security Release Agreement#page1.tif		
A Control of the Police of Account of the control o		

source=Security Release Agreement#page1.tif source=Security Release Agreement#page2.tif source=Security Release Agreement#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of September 18, 2017 (the "Effective Date"), is made by MVC CAPITAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Lender and MASTER MOLDED PRODUCTS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("MMP"), RIVER BEND INDUSTRIES, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("RBI"), HOSPITEC, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Hospitec"), QUANTUM PLASTICS, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Plastics"), PLASTICOS PROMEX USA, LLC (f/k/a Plasticos Acquisition, LLC), a Michigan limited liability company ("Promex Acquisition"), PROMEX ACQUISITION, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Promex Holdings"), 1000 Davis Road, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("1000 Davis Road"), and 3D ACQUISITION, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("3D" and, together with MMP, RBI, Hospitec, Plastics, Plasticos, Promex Acquisition, Promex Holdings and 1000 Davis Road, collectively, the "Debtors"), are parties to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of March 11, 2016 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 15, 2016 in its records at (a) Reel 5751, Frame 0517 and (b) Reel 038090, Frame 0023; capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein will have the meanings given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Lender a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien on all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all Patents, Patent Licenses, Copyrights, Copyright Licenses, Trademarks, Trademark Licenses, trade secrets, registrations, goodwill, franchises, permits, proprietary information, customer lists, designs, inventions and all other intellectual property and proprietary rights, including, without limitation, those described on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its rights and security interests in the Intellectual Property Collateral as granted under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in, Liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Intellectual Property Collateral granted under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has executed this Release to be effective as of the Effective Date.

MVC CAPITAL, INC.

Name:

Title: Sea

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (QUANTUM PLASTICS)

SCHEDULE I

Intellectual Property Collateral

Registered Intellectual Property:

- 1. United States Patent Number 5,574,623, issued November 12, 1996.
- 2. United States Patent Number 5,721,666, issued February 24, 1998.
- 3. United States Trademark Number 86371175, issued June 16, 2015.

Domain names:

- 4. Mastermolded.com
- 5. Mastermoldedproducts.com
- 6. Riverbendindustries.com

Unregistered trade name:

7. Master Molded Products Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 006198 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 11/07/2017